

MACC No. 483/2021

Order No. 27

Dated . 24/04/2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
Petitioner files an adjourned petition and prays
for time .
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
A vacate petition filed by the O.P- 2 dt. 04/12/2024
copy served and vacate petition is allowed .
W.S. filed by the O.P. No.-2 on 04.12.24 .
A petition for acceptance of W.S. filed by the O.P.- 2 .
Fix 13/05/2025 for framing of issue .

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
1st court, Jalpaiguri.**